Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/17/2025 3:20:08 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$14,725,330.00
$400.00
$3,358,570.00
$64,600.00
$18,148,900.00

$8,704,429.38
$2,340,754.53
$1,690,996.59
$664,728.00
$985,445.71
$5,056,210.64
$48,655.00
$636,707.00
$20,127,926.85

$54,039.00
$517,295.00
($463,256.00)

($2,442,282.85)
$6,751,769.77
$4,309,486.92

GENERAL

Actual

$9,533,386.04
$520.00
$2,627,895.41
$52,918.34
$12,214,719.79

$5,658,046.40
$1,543,084.72
$1,130,717.29
$463,165.72
$581,924.47
$817,870.88
$48,653.82
$385,340.11
$10,628,803.41

$40,160.48
$326,441.60
($286,281.12)

$1,299,635.26
$6,751,769.77
$8,051,405.03

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,191,943.96)
$120.00
($730,674.59)
($11,681.66)
($5,934,180.21)

$3,046,382.98
$797,669.81
$560,279.30
$201,562.28
$403,521.24
$4,238,339.76
$1.18
$251,366.89
$9,499,123.44

($13,878.52)
$190,853.40
$176,974.88

$3,741,918.11
$0.00
$3,741,918.11

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,580,345.94
$501,400.00
$43,000.00
$3,124,745.94

$1,043,798.42
$306,705.51
$20,458.00
$1,442,387.00
$53,930.00
$0.00

$0.00
$345,505.51
$3,212,784.44

$280,809.00
$63,592.00
$217,217.00

$129,178.50
$584,221.59
$713,400.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,688,903.63
$441,321.95
$33,673.17
$2,163,898.75

$699,553.58
$220,375.58
$3,715.52
$1,035,472.54
$22,889.84
$0.00

$0.00
$157,651.05
$2,139,658.11

$203,456.67
$31,791.98
$171,664.69

$195,905.33
$584,221.59
$780,126.92

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($891,442.31)
($60,078.05)
($9,326.83)
($960,847.19)

$344,244.84
$86,329.93
$16,742.48
$406,914.46
$31,040.16
$0.00

$0.00
$187,854.46
$1,073,126.33

($77,352.33)
$31,800.02
($45,552.31)

$66,726.83
$0.00
$66,726.83
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