## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

180 - Opp City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$14,725,330.00	\$9,533,386.04	(\$5,191,943.96)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$400.00	\$520.00	\$120.00	\$2,580,345.94	\$1,688,903.63	(\$891,442.31)
Local Sources	\$3,358,570.00	\$2,627,895.41	(\$730,674.59)	\$501,400.00	\$441,321.95	(\$60,078.05)
Other Sources	\$64,600.00	\$52,918.34	(\$11,681.66)	\$43,000.00	\$33,673.17	(\$9,326.83)
Total Revenues:	\$18,148,900.00	\$12,214,719.79	(\$5,934,180.21)	\$3,124,745.94	\$2,163,898.75	(\$960,847.19)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$8,704,429.38	\$5,658,046.40	\$3,046,382.98	\$1,043,798.42	\$699,553.58	\$344,244.84
Instructional Support Services	\$2,340,754.53	\$1,543,084.72	\$797,669.81	\$306,705.51	\$220,375.58	\$86,329.93
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,690,996.59	\$1,130,717.29	\$560,279.30	\$20,458.00	\$3,715.52	\$16,742.48
Auxiliary Services	\$664,728.00	\$463,165.72	\$201,562.28	\$1,442,387.00	\$1,035,472.54	\$406,914.46
General Administrative Services	\$985,445.71	\$581,924.47	\$403,521.24	\$53,930.00	\$22,889.84	\$31,040.16
Special Revenue Outlay	\$5,056,210.64	\$817,870.88	\$4,238,339.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$48,655.00	\$48,653.82	\$1.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$636,707.00	\$385,340.11	\$251,366.89	\$345,505.51	\$157,651.05	\$187,854.46
Total Expenditures:	\$20,127,926.85	\$10,628,803.41	\$9,499,123.44	\$3,212,784.44	\$2,139,658.11	\$1,073,126.33
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$54,039.00	\$40,160.48	(\$13,878.52)	\$280,809.00	\$203,456.67	(\$77,352.33)
Other Financing Uses:	\$517,295.00	\$326,441.60	\$190,853.40	\$63,592.00	\$31,791.98	\$31,800.02
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$463,256.00)	(\$286,281.12)	\$176,974.88	\$217,217.00	\$171,664.69	(\$45,552.31)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,442,282.85)	\$1,299,635.26	\$3,741,918.11	\$129,178.50	\$195,905.33	\$66,726.83
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,751,769.77	\$6,751,769.77	\$0.00	\$584,221.59	\$584,221.59	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,309,486.92	\$8,051,405.03	\$3,741,918.11	\$713,400.09	\$780,126.92	\$66,726.83

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.